
 
1 2   Team Scores  
1  1   North Carolina 283  281       564  -12 
6  2   NC State 294  274       568  -8 
2  3   Vanderbilt 289  283       572  -4 

T3  4   Georgia 290  283       573  -3 
T3  5   Louisville 290  287       577  +1 
5  6   Michigan State 293  286       579  +3 
8  7   Houston 297  289       586  +10 
9  8   Indiana 299  290       589  +13 
7  9   UNCW 295  298       593  +17 

10  10   Iowa 300  295       595  +19 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Trent Phillips  Georgia  64  69       133  -11   
T12 2   Maximilian Steinlechner  NC State  72  63       135  -9   
T6 T3   Jiri Zuska  Louisville  71  67       138  -6   
T6 T3   David Ford  North Carolina  71  67       138  -6   
2 5   Austin Greaser  North Carolina  68  71       139  -5   

T26 6   Reid Davenport  Vanderbilt  74  66       140  -4   
T26 T7   Ryan Burnett *  North Carolina  74  67       141  -3   
T6 T7   Spencer Oxendine  NC State  71  70       141  -3   
T3 T7   Gordon Sargent  Vanderbilt  70  71       141  -3   
T21 T7   Ashton McCulloch  Michigan State  73  68       141  -3   
T6 T11   Braxton Watkins  Houston  71  71       142  -2   
T12 T11   James Piot  Michigan State  72  70       142  -2   
T3 T13   Andrew Gibson  Houston  70  73       143  -1   
T12 T13   Peter Fountain  North Carolina  72  71       143  -1   
T31 T15   Buck Brumlow  Georgia  75  69       144  E   
T12 T15   Ryan Gerard  North Carolina  72  72       144  E   
T12 T15   Dougie Ergood  North Carolina  72  72       144  E   
T12 T18   Michael Shears  Vanderbilt  72  73       145  +1   
T26 T18   Chris Francoeur  Louisville  74  71       145  +1   
T31 T20   Patrick Sparks *  UNCW  75  71       146  +2   
T12 T20   Max Kennedy  Louisville  72  74       146  +2   
T12 T20   Ethan Choi  NC State  72  74       146  +2   
T53 T20   Easton Paxton  NC State  79  67       146  +2   
T21 T20   Mac McClear  Iowa  73  73       146  +2   
T3 T20   Lansdon Robbins  UNCW  70  76       146  +2   
T47 T26   George McNeely *  North Carolina  78  69       147  +3   
T26 T26   Cole Sherwood  Vanderbilt  74  73       147  +3   
T31 T26   Noah Gillard  Indiana  75  72       147  +3   
T40 T29   Walker Isley  UNCW  77  71       148  +4   
T40 T29   Maxwell Ford  Georgia  77  71       148  +4   
T40 T29   August Meekhof  Michigan State  77  71       148  +4   
T53 T29   Laurence Crea *  Houston  79  69       148  +4   
T26 T29   Connor Creasy  Georgia  74  74       148  +4   
T6 T29   William Moll *  Vanderbilt  71  77       148  +4   
T47 T29   Mitch Davis  Indiana  78  70       148  +4   
T12 T36   Troy Taylor II  Michigan State  72  77       149  +5   
T40 T36   Will Kahlstorf *  Georgia  77  72       149  +5   
T21 T36   Harrison Ott  Vanderbilt  73  76       149  +5   
T6 T36   Ethan Shepherd  Indiana  71  78       149  +5   
T47 T36   Kenan Poole *  North Carolina  78  71       149  +5   
T40 T36   Gonzalo Leal  Iowa  77  72       149  +5   
T21 T36   Sebastian Moss  Louisville  73  76       149  +5   
T38 T43   Ryan Smith *  North Carolina  76  75       151  +7   
T40 T43   Drew Hackett  UNCW  77  74       151  +7   

T55 T43   Austyn Reily  Houston  80  71       151  +7 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T31 T46   Austin Bonfiglio  UNCW  75  77       152  +8   
T47 T46   Alexander Frances  Houston  78  74       152  +8   
T21 T46   Sander Akeren  UNCW  73  79       152  +8   
T31 T46   Ronan Kleu  Iowa  75  77       152  +8   
T47 T50   Julio Rios Brache  Houston  78  75       153  +9   
58 T50   Drew Salyers  Indiana  83  70       153  +9   

T31 T50   Ian Meyer  Iowa  75  78       153  +9   
T38 T50   Bradley Smithson  Michigan State  76  77       153  +9   
T55 T50   Garrett Tighe  Iowa  80  73       153  +9   
T47 T55   Nic Cassidy  Georgia  78  77       155  +11   
T40 T55   Luis Castro *  North Carolina  77  78       155  +11   
T31 T55   Clay Merchent  Indiana  75  80       155  +11   
T59 T58   Jake Herring *  NC State  86  70       156  +12   
57 T58   Pierce Grieve  Louisville  81  75       156  +12   

T59 60   Brandon Einstein  NC State  86  75       161  +17   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 North Carolina 283 281 564

T3 David Ford (4) 71 67 138

5 Austin Greaser (2) 68 71 139

T13 Peter Fountain (3) 72 71 143

T15 Ryan Gerard (1) 72 72 144

T15 Dougie Ergood (5) 72 72 144

2 NC State 294 274 568

2 Maximilian Steinlechner (2) 72 63 135

T7 Spencer Oxendine (3) 71 70 141

T20 Easton Paxton (1) 79 67 146

T20 Ethan Choi (5) 72 74 146

60 Brandon Einstein (4) 86 75 161

3 Vanderbilt 289 283 572

6 Reid Davenport (5) 74 66 140

T7 Gordon Sargent (3) 70 71 141

T18 Michael Shears (4) 72 73 145

T26 Cole Sherwood (2) 74 73 147

T36 Harrison Ott (1) 73 76 149

4 Georgia 290 283 573

1 Trent Phillips (1) 64 69 133

T15 Buck Brumlow (4) 75 69 144

T29 Maxwell Ford (3) 77 71 148

T29 Connor Creasy (5) 74 74 148

T55 Nic Cassidy (2) 78 77 155

5 Louisville 290 287 577

T3 Jiri Zuska (1) 71 67 138

T18 Chris Francoeur (2) 74 71 145

T20 Max Kennedy (3) 72 74 146

T36 Sebastian Moss (5) 73 76 149

T58 Pierce Grieve (4) 81 75 156

6 Michigan State 293 286 579

T7 Ashton McCulloch (2) 73 68 141

T11 James Piot (1) 72 70 142

T29 August Meekhof (5) 77 71 148

T36 Troy Taylor II (3) 72 77 149

T50 Bradley Smithson (4) 76 77 153

7 Houston 297 289 586

T11 Braxton Watkins (4) 71 71 142

T13 Andrew Gibson (3) 70 73 143

T43 Austyn Reily (2) 80 71 151

T46 Alexander Frances (1) 78 74 152

T50 Julio Rios Brache (5) 78 75 153
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

8 Indiana 299 290 589

T26 Noah Gillard (3) 75 72 147

T29 Mitch Davis (2) 78 70 148

T36 Ethan Shepherd (4) 71 78 149

T50 Drew Salyers (1) 83 70 153

T55 Clay Merchent (5) 75 80 155

9 UNCW 295 298 593

T20 Lansdon Robbins (4) 70 76 146

T29 Walker Isley (5) 77 71 148

T43 Drew Hackett (1) 77 74 151

T46 Sander Akeren (2) 73 79 152

T46 Austin Bonfiglio (3) 75 77 152

10 Iowa 300 295 595

T20 Mac McClear (1) 73 73 146

T36 Gonzalo Leal (5) 77 72 149

T46 Ronan Kleu (2) 75 77 152

T50 Ian Meyer (3) 75 78 153

T50 Garrett Tighe (4) 80 73 153
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T7 Ryan Burnett (North Carolina) 74 67 141

T20 Patrick Sparks (UNCW) 75 71 146

T26 George McNeely (North Carolina) 78 69 147

T29 William Moll (Vanderbilt) 71 77 148

T29 Laurence Crea (Houston) 79 69 148

T36 Will Kahlstorf (Georgia) 77 72 149

T36 Kenan Poole (North Carolina) 78 71 149

T43 Ryan Smith (North Carolina) 76 75 151

T55 Luis Castro (North Carolina) 77 78 155

T58 Jake Herring (NC State) 86 70 156
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Par 3 Scoring
R. Burnett UNC 2.88 -1 
D. Ford UNC 2.88 -1 
J. Zuska UL 2.88 -1 
N. Gillard Indiana 2.88 -1 
J. Herring NC State 2.88 -1 
B. Watkins Houston 2.88 -1 
T. Phillips Georgia 2.88 -1 
N. Cassidy Georgia 3.00 E 
L. Robbins UNCW 3.00 E 
P. Sparks UNCW 3.00 E 
L. Crea Houston 3.00 E 
A. Gibson Houston 3.00 E 
R. Davenport Vanderbilt 3.00 E 
G. Sargent Vanderbilt 3.00 E 
E. Choi NC State 3.00 E 
A. McCulloch Mich. St. 3.00 E 
G. Leal Iowa 3.00 E 
R. Gerard UNC 3.00 E 
K. Poole UNC 3.00 E 
P. Fountain UNC 3.13 +1 
G. Tighe Iowa 3.13 +1 
M. McClear Iowa 3.13 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
M. Steinlechner NC State 3.60 -8 
T. Phillips Georgia 3.65 -7 
A. Greaser UNC 3.80 -4 
D. Ergood UNC 3.85 -3 
D. Ford UNC 3.85 -3 
J. Zuska UL 3.85 -3 
E. Paxton NC State 3.85 -3 
S. Oxendine NC State 3.85 -3 
R. Davenport Vanderbilt 3.90 -2 
G. Sargent Vanderbilt 3.90 -2 
R. Burnett UNC 3.90 -2 
C. Francoeur UL 3.90 -2 
M. Kennedy UL 3.95 -1 
P. Fountain UNC 3.95 -1 
R. Gerard UNC 4.00 E 
M. McClear Iowa 4.00 E 
T. Taylor II Mich. St. 4.00 E 
J. Piot Mich. St. 4.00 E 
M. Shears Vanderbilt 4.00 E 
H. Ott Vanderbilt 4.00 E 
C. Sherwood Vanderbilt 4.00 E 
B. Watkins Houston 4.00 E 

Par 5 Scoring
A. McCulloch Mich. St. 4.50 -4 
A. Meekhof Mich. St. 4.63 -3 
J. Piot Mich. St. 4.63 -3 
A. Greaser UNC 4.63 -3 
G. McNeely UNC 4.63 -3 
A. Gibson Houston 4.63 -3 
M. Steinlechner NC State 4.63 -3 
D. Hackett UNCW 4.63 -3 
T. Phillips Georgia 4.63 -3 
L. Robbins UNCW 4.63 -3 
B. Brumlow Georgia 4.63 -3 
R. Davenport Vanderbilt 4.75 -2 
D. Ford UNC 4.75 -2 
R. Kleu Iowa 4.75 -2 
J. Zuska UL 4.75 -2 
G. Tighe Iowa 4.88 -1 
G. Leal Iowa 4.88 -1 
P. Fountain UNC 4.88 -1 
E. Shepherd Indiana 4.88 -1 
M. Shears Vanderbilt 4.88 -1 
G. Sargent Vanderbilt 4.88 -1 
S. Oxendine NC State 4.88 -1 

Eagles 
M. Shears Vanderbilt 1
M. Steinlechner NC State 1
W. Kahlstorf Georgia 1

Birdies 
T. Phillips Georgia 15
M. Steinlechner NC State 13
A. Greaser UNC 13
A. Meekhof Mich. St. 11
A. McCulloch Mich. St. 10
J. Zuska UL 10
D. Ergood UNC 9
M. Kennedy UL 9
B. Brumlow Georgia 9
S. Oxendine NC State 8
R. Davenport Vanderbilt 8
W. Moll Vanderbilt 8
J. Herring NC State 8
B. Watkins Houston 8
J. Piot Mich. St. 8
G. McNeely UNC 8
D. Ford UNC 8
P. Fountain UNC 7
R. Burnett UNC 7
D. Salyers Indiana 7
A. Reily Houston 7
L. Crea Houston 7

Pars 
P. Sparks UNCW 30
T. Taylor II Mich. St. 28
N. Gillard Indiana 27
M. McClear Iowa 27
C. Creasy Georgia 27
G. Sargent Vanderbilt 27
E. Choi NC State 26
G. Leal Iowa 26
D. Ford UNC 26
R. Burnett UNC 25
H. Ott Vanderbilt 25
R. Davenport Vanderbilt 25
A. Bonfiglio UNCW 25
N. Cassidy Georgia 24
W. Isley UNCW 24
S. Akeren UNCW 24
J. Rios Brache Houston 24
A. Frances Houston 24
M. Davis Indiana 24
C. Francoeur UL 24
R. Gerard UNC 24
K. Poole UNC 24
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 The Williams Cup 74.82 60

2 The Williams Cup 72.50 60

 

Total Average Scores
The Williams Cup 73.66 120

 

Eagle Point Golf Club: The Williams Cup
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 460     7 42 11     

2 3 161     14 43 2 1   

3 4 386     13 35 10 2   

4 5 640     13 41 5 1   

5 3 207     9 37 14     

6 5 549     16 31 10 3   

7 4 353   2 24 24 10     

8 4 453     11 31 15 3   

9 4 431     11 36 11 2   

10 3 163     9 44 7     

11 4 448     9 41 9 1   

12 5 562     19 31 9 1   

13 4 423     7 49 2 2   

14 4 462     9 32 15 3 1 

15 3 196     6 45 8 1   

16 4 448     6 38 13 3   

17 4 442     14 25 19 1 1 

18 5 580     10 36 12 1 1 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

14 4 462 +0.25 

16 4 448 +0.22 

17 4 442 +0.17 

8 4 453 +0.17 

18 5 580 +0.12 

5 3 207 +0.08 

15 3 196 +0.07 

9 4 431 +0.07 

1 4 460 +0.07 

11 4 448 +0.03 

3 4 386 +0.02 

6 5 549 +0.00 

13 4 423 -0.02 

10 3 163 -0.03 

4 5 640 -0.10 

12 5 562 -0.13 

2 3 161 -0.17 

7 4 353 -0.30 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24226&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24226&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24226&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24226&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24226&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24226&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24226&hole=7&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24226&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24226&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24226&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24226&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24226&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24226&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24226&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24226&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24226&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24226&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24226&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24226&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

5 3 207 +0.45 

2 3 161 +0.38 

9 4 431 +0.37 

14 4 462 +0.35 

4 5 640 +0.33 

8 4 453 +0.33 

17 4 442 +0.20 

10 3 163 +0.20 

15 3 196 +0.12 

16 4 448 +0.12 

1 4 460 +0.10 

6 5 549 +0.07 

18 5 580 +0.03 

13 4 423 +0.02 

3 4 386 +0.00 

11 4 448 -0.03 

12 5 562 -0.07 

7 4 353 -0.15 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

14 4 462 +0.25 

16 4 448 +0.22 

8 4 453 +0.17 

17 4 442 +0.17 

18 5 580 +0.12 

5 3 207 +0.08 

15 3 196 +0.07 

9 4 431 +0.07 

1 4 460 +0.07 

11 4 448 +0.03 

3 4 386 +0.02 

6 5 549 +0.00 

13 4 423 -0.02 

10 3 163 -0.03 

4 5 640 -0.10 

12 5 562 -0.13 

2 3 161 -0.17 

7 4 353 -0.30 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 460     15 81 23 1   

2 3 161     15 80 22 3   

3 4 386     21 81 15 2 1 

4 5 640     18 76 20 6   

5 3 207     10 73 32 5   

6 5 549     33 59 22 4 2 

7 4 353   2 40 61 17     

8 4 453     15 67 31 7   

9 4 431     14 69 34 3   

10 3 163     16 81 20 3   

11 4 448     22 77 20 1   

12 5 562   1 34 65 17 2 1 

13 4 423     18 87 12 3   

14 4 462     15 61 38 5 1 

15 3 196     12 88 17 3   

16 4 448     16 74 25 4 1 

17 4 442     20 62 35 2 1 

18 5 580     22 72 22 3 1 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24226&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24226&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24226&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24226&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24226&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24226&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24226&hole=7&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24226&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24226&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24226&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24226&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24226&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24226&hole=12&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24226&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24226&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24226&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24226&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24226&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24226&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24226&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1

